#### **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Dr. Sumita Panwar D/O Shri K. S. Panwar E-mail address- Sumita9412@gmail.com Mob. 8869047573

#### **Educational Qualifications:**

Examination or Degree Passed		Subjects	Total Marks/ Maximu m mark s	% of Marks	Division	Year of Passing
High School	U. P. Board	Hindi, English, Science 1, Home Sience, Economics, Social Study	385/600	64.17%	Ist	1998
Intermediate	U. P. Board	Hindi, Home Sience, Economics, Civics, Geography	339/500	67.8%	Ist	2000
Under Graduate		Geography, Sociology, Economics	824/1350	61.03%	Ist	2003
Post Graduate	HNBGU Srinagar Garhwal	Geography	595/1000	59.5%	IInd	2005
UGC/CSIR NET/SLET/SET	UGC- NET	Geography				2008
Ph. D	HNBGU Srinagar Garhwal	Geography				2009
Others	Vardhman Mahaveer Open University, Kota, Rajasthan	Bachelor In Journalism	436/700	62.28%	Ist	2004
	B.Ed.	S.St., Economics	385/600	64.17%	lst	2008
	HNBGU	M.A. Socilogy	543/900	60.33%	Ist	2010

# My Research Publications:

S. No.	Author's Name	Name of the Journal (Volume no. and Page no.)	Title of the Paper
1.	Dr. Sumita Panwar Dr. B.P. Naithani	Rohilkhand Geographical Journal Of India Volume XI Page no. 103-109 ISSN-0976-8556	Janpad Uttarkashi mein Prakritik Aapda Samasyayen evam Aapda Prabandhan Yojna
2.	Dr. Sumita Panwar	Rohilkhand Geographical Journal Of India Volume XIII Page no.47-56 ISSN-0976-8556	Earthquake As major disaster in special reference to uttarakhand
3.	Dr. Sumita Panwar Dr. B.P. Naithani	Rohilkhand Geographical Journal Of India Volume XIV Page no. 43-48 ISSN-0976-8556	Uttarakhand Rajya mein Aapda Prabandhan Karyayojna Evam Samudayik Sehebhagita
4.	Dr. Sumita Panwar Dr. Bharat Singh Rana	Rohilkhand Geographical Journal Of India Volume XVI Page no. 96-101 ISSN-0976-8556	Uttarakhand Mein Baadh Traasdi
5.	Dr. Sumita Panwar	Rohilkhand Geographical Journal Of India Volume XVII Page no. 33-42 ISSN-0976-8556	Tourism: An Opportunity for Uttarakhand Development
	Dr. Sumita Panwar Dr. B.P. Naithani		Strategy for Disaster Preparedness and Mitigation

	Dr. B. S. Rana	Rohilkhand Geographical Journal Of India Volume XIX Page no. 80-86 ISSN-0976-8556	Janpad Uttarkashi mein Pravaasi pashucharan Evam Paryawaran
8.	Dr. Sumita Panwar		bharat desh mein prakritik Aapdaon ke beech corona: Ek chunauti

### List of Books/Chapter in Books:

S. N.	Title of the Book/chapter	ISBN No.	Author's Name	Publisher Name	Book Chapter (page no.)
1.	Prakritik Aapda Prabhaav evam Prabandhan	978-93-81416-25-9	Dr. Sumita Panwar Dr. B.P. Naithani	Akhand Publications, Delhi	
2.	Uttarakhand rajya mein Prakritik Aapda Evam Prabandhan	978-93-88998-53-6	Dr. Sumita Panwar	Zorba Books Gurgaon	
3.	Ekkeesvi sadi ke bharat me vimarsh ke viovidh paridrishya		Dr. Sumita Panwar	Alfa Publications Delhi	Book Chapter (Page no. 304- 313)
4.	Prakritik Aapdaon ki vibhishika evam maanviya prabandhan ka manovigyan	978-81-8455-334-5	Dr. Sumita Panwar Dr. Sangeeta Bhatt Dr. Nisha Walia	Omega Publications delhi	Book chapter (Page no. 37- 46)
5.	Climate Change, Water Availability and food security: Impacts and sustainable development		Dr. Sumita Panwar Dr. B.P. Naithani	Self Published meerut security press meerut	Book Chapter no. (Page no. 128- 132)

## Details of the participation in conference/Seminar/Workshop/Training program

S. No.	Name of the title of event (Conference/workshop/semi nar/training program)	Place organized at	Date & Duration of the event	Title of the paper if presented
	International Seminar On Biogeography and biodiversity	HNB garhwal University Central Campus, Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand		Janpad Uttarkashi mein prakritik aapdaon tatha appda prabandhan ka bhaugolik Addhyan
2.	National Seminar on Management Strategies for the Indian Himalaya: Development and Consedrvation	Srinagar Uttarakhand		Parvateeya Kshetron mein vishesh aapda prabandhan neeti: Janpad Uttarkashi ke vishesh sandarbh mein
	National Seminar On Uttarakhand Disaster: Contemporary Issues Of Climate Change and Development with a holistic Approac	Sri Dev Suman University Badshahithaul, Tehri Garhwal, Uttarakhand	27 <sup>th</sup> Oct. 2013	Uttar Bharat mein Baadh Traasdi
	National Conference on Manrega ke dwara gramin vikas:nayi chunautiyaan aur samadhan	B.S.M.P.G. College, Roorkee		Gramin Nagariya Prawas par MANREGA ka Prabhaav
	National Seminar On Crop Diversity and Entrepreneurship development in Himalayan environment	S.R.T. Campus, badshahithaul, Tehri Garghwal of HNBGU Srinagar Garhwal	October 2016	National Disaster Management Policy of India 2016
	ke Bhoo-Paryawaran vigyaan mein Vaigyanik Aur Takneeki Shabdawali ki Upyogita	S.R.T. Campus, badshahithaul, Tehri Garghwal of HNBGU Srinagar Garhwal	30 <sup>th</sup> -31 <sup>st</sup> may 2019	Participated
	National Webinar on mahilawaad ki awdharna aur mahila adhikaar	Organised by Department of Political science (GDC Nandasain, Chamoli, Uttarakhand)	13 <sup>th</sup> July 2021	Participated

8.	National Virtual workshop on Disaster	Organised by Radhey Hari	10 <sup>th</sup> to 11 <sup>th</sup>	Participated
	Management Techniques	Govt. P.G. College	August 2021	-
		Kashipur, Udham singh		
		Nagar, Uttarakhand		

#### **Professional Experience**

- 1. Working as a **Guest Professor** in Govt. Degree Colleges since 14<sup>th</sup> November 2017 to till the date.
- **2.** Worked as a **Guest Faculty** in Department of Geography, SRT Campus Badshahithaul, Tehri Garhwal since 12<sup>th</sup> October 2010 to 13<sup>th</sup> Novemner 2017.

Gai	Tiwai since 12 October 2010 to 15	NOVCITIICI	2017.			
	<b>3.</b> Worked with Health Department, Tehri Garhwal, Uttarakhand under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) as a <b>District Data Assistant</b> from July 2008 to September 2010.					
Ran	<b>4.</b> Worked with "Himalayan Institute for Environment, Ecology & Development" Hifeed Campus, Ranichauri, Tehri Garhwal, Uttarakhand since <b>September 2002</b> to March 2008 as <b>Private Secretary</b> to <b>Executive Director.</b>					
<b>NAI</b> Bha	5. Worked with Sri Bhuvneshwari Mahila Ashram (SBMA)/PLAN International, Uttarkashi with NANDA programme which is related to empowerment of adolescence girls in two blocks (Dunda & Bhatwari) of district Uttarkashi as Senior ARC Coordinator for two months from January 2005 to March 2005.					
	6. Worked with Unique India Business Management Institute as Counceller/ Receptionist from February 2001 to September 2002					
	Vorked with Vardan NGO in 2001-02 oradun from <b>October 2000 to Janua</b>		uprevisor for SHG's formation of B.P.L. families at			
Per	sonal Details					
	Name	:	Dr. Sumita Panwar			
	Father's Name	:	Shri Kishan Singh Panwar			
	Mother's Name	:	Smt. Chandrama Panwar			
	Husband's Name	:	Shri Sanjay Singh Chauhan			
	Date of Birth	:	15 <sup>th</sup> February 1984			
	Nationality	:	Indian			
	Cast category	:	OBC			
	Permanent Address	:	Ward No. 1, Village-Laksheshwar, Tehsil- Bhatwari P.O Uttarkashi, District- Uttarkashi 249193			
	Corresspondence Address	:	As Above.			
	Contact No.	:	Mobile: 8869047573, 8869048077			
			(Dr. Sumita Panwar)			

Pla Da